Effective Dates - June, 2022

6/6/2022
Board of Medical Examiners 0880-02 General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine
0880-02-.08 Examination
0880-02-.09 Licensure Renewal and Reinstatement
0880-02-.10 Licensure, Retirement/Inactivation and Reactivation
0880-02-.19 Continuing Medical Education
Board of Social Worker Licensure 1365-01 General Rules and Regulations
1365-01-.05 Fees
Board of Communications 1370-02 General Rules Governing Hearing Instrument Specialists
Disorders and Sciences, Council
for Licensing Hearing Instrument
Specialists
1370-02-.04 Preliminary Qualifications for Licensure
1370-02-.05 Procedures for Licensure
6/9/2022
Board of Cosmetology and Barber ~ 0200-01 Licensing
Examiners
0200-01-.02 Curriculum
0200-01-.09 Examinations
6/15/2022
State Board of Accountancy 0020-02 Educational and Experience Requirements
0020-02-.01 Recognized Colleges and Universities
0020-02-.02 Education
6/20/2022
Tennessee Sports Wagering 1350-01 Sports Gaming License Standards
Advisory Council
1350-01-.01 Purpose, Authority, and Applicability
1350-01-.02 Definitions
1350-01-.03 General Rules
1350-01-.04 Licensing and Registration
1350-01-.05 Application Process
1350-01-.06 Approval or Denial of an Initial Application
1350-01-.07 Maintenance of License or Registration
1350-01-.08 Sports Gaming Accounts
1350-01-.09 Capped Payouts and Required Reports
1350-01-.10 Parlay and Proposition Wagers
1350-01-.11 Global Risk Management
1350-01-.12 Executive Director for the Sports Wagering Advisory Council
1350-01-.13 Renewal of License or Registration
1350-01-.14 Change of Control
1350-01-.15 Grounds for Revocation of a License or Registration
Tennessee Sports Wagering 1350-02 Dispute Resolution
Advisory Council
1350-02-.01 Applicability of Regulation
1350-02-.02 Denial of Application for License or Registration
1350-02-.03 Revocation, Suspension, Fines, Civil Penalties, and Nonrenewals

of Licenses or Registrations

1350-02-.04 Request for Hearing Following Notice of Proposed Revocation,
Suspension, Nonrenewal, Fine, or Civil Penalty
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Tennessee Sports Wagering
Advisory Council

Tennessee Sports Wagering
Advisory Council

6/21/2022

Board of Optometry

6/22/2022

Health

6/27/2022

State Board of Education
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1350-03

1350-04

1045-02

1200-07-01

0520-01-09

1350-02-.05

1350-02-.06
1350-02-.07
1350-02-.08
1350-02-.09
1350-02-.10
1350-02-.11

Hearing Procedures Following Notice of Proposed Revocation,
Suspension, Nonrenewal, Fine, or Civil Penalty

Requests for Reconsideration
Reconsideration before the Council

Judicial Review

Player Disputes

Appeals of Player Disputes before the Council
Schedule of Administrative Fines

Minimum Internal Controls

1350-03-.01
1350-03-.02
1350-03-.03
1350-03-.04
1350-03-.05
1350-03-.06

1350-03-.07
1350-03-.08
1350-03-.09
1350-03-.10
1350-03-.11
1350-03-.12
1350-03-.13

Applicability

General Standards

User Access Controls for All Interactive Sports Gaming Personnel
Segregation of Duties

Risk Management Procedures

Identifying and Reporting Fraud and Unusual and Suspicious
Activities

Prevention of Interactive Sports Gaming by Ineligible Bettors
AML and Regulatory Compliance Standards

Types of Wagers Available

Third-Party Systems

Prohibition on Wagers and Payouts to Minors

Information System Minimum Controls

Information System Audit Requirements

Access to Public Records of the Sports Wagering Advisory Council

1350-04-.01

1350-04-.02
1350-04-.03
1350-04-.04
1350-04-.05
1350-04-.06
1350-04-.07
1350-04-.08

Purpose and Scope — Access to Public Records of the Sports
Wagering Advisory Council

Definitions

Hours of Inspection

Requesting Access to Public Records
Responding to Public Records Requests
Inspection of Records

Copies of Records

Fees and Procedures for Billing and Payment

General Rules Governing the Practice of Optometry

1045-02-.11
1045-02-.12
1045-02-.17
1045-02-.18

Vital Records
1200-07-01-.04

1200-07-01-.08
1200-07-01-.10
1200-07-01-.13
1200-07-01-.14

Scope of Practice

Primary Eye Care Procedures

Reserved

Minimum Discipline for Opioid Practitioners

New Certificates of Birth Following Adoption, Legitimation,
Paternity Determination and Paternity Acknowledgment

Authorization for Final Disposition

Amendment of Vital Records

Fees for Copies and Searches

Persons Required to Keep Records and File Reports

Special Education Programs and Services

0520-01-09-.02
0520-01-09-.23

Definitions

Isolation and Restraint for Students Receiving Special Education
Services
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6/29/2022

Commerce and Insurance

Human Services

Human Services

6/30/2022

Commerce and Insurance
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0780-02-01

1240-04-01

1240-04-07

1110-04

0520-01-09-.24

Functional Behavioral Assessments and Behavior Intervention
Plans

Electrical Installations

0780-02-01-.04
0780-02-01-.05
0780-02-01-.18
0780-02-01-.21
0780-02-01-.23

Inspections

Permits

Permit Issuing Agents
Inspection Fees
Floating Cabins

Licensure Rules for Child Care Agencies

1240-04-01-.01
1240-04-01-.02
1240-04-01-.03
1240-04-01-.04
1240-04-01-.05
1240-04-01-.06
1240-04-01-.07

1240-04-01-.08
1240-04-01-.09
1240-04-01-.11
1240-04-01-.12
1240-04-01-.13
1240-04-01-.14
1240-04-01-.15
1240-04-01-.16
1240-04-01-.17
1240-04-01-.18
1240-04-01-.19
1240-04-01-.20
1240-04-01-.21
1240-04-01-.22
1240-04-01-.23

Scope and Purpose

Definitions

Requirements for Licensure as a Child Care Agency
Procedures for Obtaining a License

Ownership, Organization, and Administration

Staff

Criminal Background Check and State Registry/Records Review
Procedures

Record Keeping

Incident Reporting

Supervision

Health and Safety

Food and Food Service

Equipment for Children

Program, Language, and Literacy Development
Physical Facilities

Transportation

Emergency Preparedness

Tennessee Professional Archive of Learning
Specific Requirements for Family Child Care Homes
Specific Requirements for Group Child Care Homes
Specific Requirements for Child Care Centers
Specific Requirements for Drop-In Child Care Centers

Report Cards and Rated Licensing for Child Care Agencies

1240-04-07-.01
1240-04-07-.02
1240-04-07-.03
1240-04-07-.04
1240-04-07-.05
1240-04-07-.06
1240-04-07-.07
1240-04-07-.08

Purpose and Scope

Definitions

Report Card Evaluation

Program Assessment

Child Care Centers

Family Child Care Homes and Group Child Care Homes
Star Quality Program

Appeal Process

In-Service Training Requirements

1110-04-.05

Course Curriculum Requirements
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