## Effective Dates - June, 2022

## 6/6/2022

OTOTECEE				
Board of Medical Examiners	0880-02	General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine		
		0880-0208	Examination	
		0880-0209	Licensure Renewal and Reinstatement	
		0880-0210	Licensure, Retirement/Inactivation and Reactivation	
		0880-0219	Continuing Medical Education	
Board of Social Worker Licensure	1365-01	General Rules an	•	
Board of Social Worker Licensure	1303-01			
		1365-0105	Fees	
Board of Communications Disorders and Sciences, Council for Licensing Hearing Instrument Specialists	<u>1370-02</u>	General Rules Governing Hearing Instrument Specialists		
		1370-0204	Preliminary Qualifications for Licensure	
		1370-0205	Procedures for Licensure	
6/9/2022				
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners	0200-01	Licensing		
		0200-0102	Curriculum	
		0200-0109	Examinations	
6/15/2022				
0/13/2022				
State Board of Accountancy	0020-02	Educational and Experience Requirements		
		0020-0201	Recognized Colleges and Universities	
		0020-0202	Education	
6/20/2022				
Tennessee Sports Wagering Advisory Council	<u>1350-01</u>	Sports Gaming License Standards		
		1350-0101	Purpose, Authority, and Applicability	
		1350-0102	Definitions	
		1350-0103	General Rules	
		1350-0104	Licensing and Registration	
		1350-0105	Application Process	
		1350-0106	Approval or Denial of an Initial Application	
		1350-0107	Maintenance of License or Registration	
		1350-0108	Sports Gaming Accounts	
		1350-0109	Capped Payouts and Required Reports	
		1350-0110	Parlay and Proposition Wagers	
		1350-0111	Global Risk Management	
		1350-0112	Executive Director for the Sports Wagering Advisory Council	
		1350-0113 1350-0114	Renewal of License or Registration	
		1350-0115	Change of Control  Grounds for Revocation of a License or Registration	
	4050.00		· ·	
Tennessee Sports Wagering Advisory Council	<u>1350-02</u>	Dispute Resolutio	n	
		1350-0201	Applicability of Regulation	
		1350-0202	Denial of Application for License or Registration	
		1350-0203	Revocation, Suspension, Fines, Civil Penalties, and Nonrenewals of Licenses or Registrations	
		1350-0204	Request for Hearing Following Notice of Proposed Revocation, Suspension, Nonrenewal, Fine, or Civil Penalty	

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 Page 1 of 3

		1350-0205	Hearing Procedures Following Notice of Proposed Revocation, Suspension, Nonrenewal, Fine, or Civil Penalty	
		1350-0206	Requests for Reconsideration	
		1350-0207	Reconsideration before the Council	
		1350-0208	Judicial Review	
		1350-0209	Player Disputes	
		1350-0210	Appeals of Player Disputes before the Council	
		1350-0211	Schedule of Administrative Fines	
Tennessee Sports Wagering Advisory Council	<u>1350-03</u>	Minimum Internal Controls		
		1350-0301	Applicability	
		1350-0302	General Standards	
		1350-0303	User Access Controls for All Interactive Sports Gaming Personnel	
		1350-0304	Segregation of Duties	
		1350-0305	Risk Management Procedures	
		1350-0306	Identifying and Reporting Fraud and Unusual and Suspicious Activities	
		1350-0307	Prevention of Interactive Sports Gaming by Ineligible Bettors	
		1350-0308	AML and Regulatory Compliance Standards	
		1350-0309	Types of Wagers Available	
		1350-0310	Third-Party Systems	
		1350-0311	Prohibition on Wagers and Payouts to Minors	
		1350-0312	Information System Minimum Controls	
		1350-0313	Information System Audit Requirements	
T	4050.04			
Tennessee Sports Wagering Advisory Council	<u>1350-04</u>	Access to Public Records of the Sports Wagering Advisory Council		
		1350-0401	Purpose and Scope – Access to Public Records of the Sports Wagering Advisory Council	
		1350-0402	Definitions	
		1350-0403	Hours of Inspection	
		1350-0404	Requesting Access to Public Records	
		1350-0405	Responding to Public Records Requests	
		1350-0406	Inspection of Records	
		1350-0407	Copies of Records	
		1350-0408	Fees and Procedures for Billing and Payment	
6/21/2022				
Board of Optometry	<u>1045-02</u>	General Rules Governing the Practice of Optometry		
		1045-0211	Scope of Practice	
		1045-0212	Primary Eye Care Procedures	
		1045-0217	Reserved	
		1045-0218	Minimum Discipline for Opioid Practitioners	
6/22/2022				
Health	1200-07-01	Vital Records		
		1200-07-0104	New Certificates of Birth Following Adoption, Legitimation, Paternity Determination and Paternity Acknowledgment	
		1200-07-0108	Authorization for Final Disposition	
		1200-07-0110	Amendment of Vital Records	
		1200-07-0113	Fees for Copies and Searches	
		1200-07-0114	Persons Required to Keep Records and File Reports	
0/07/0000				
6/27/2022				
State Board of Education	0520-01-09	Special Education Programs and Services		
Clair Dodia of Education	3020 01 03			
		0520-01-0902	Definitions	
		0520-01-0923	Isolation and Restraint for Students Receiving Special Education Services	

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 Page 2 of 3

## 6/29/2022

Commerce and Insurance	0780-02-01	Electrical Installations	
		0780-02-0104	Inspections
		0780-02-0105	Permits
		0780-02-0118	Permit Issuing Agents
		0780-02-0121	Inspection Fees
		0780-02-0123	Floating Cabins
Human Services	1240-04-01	Licensure Rules for	or Child Care Agencies
		1240-04-0101	Scope and Purpose
		1240-04-0102	Definitions
		1240-04-0103	Requirements for Licensure as a Child Care Agency
		1240-04-0104	Procedures for Obtaining a License
		1240-04-0105	Ownership, Organization, and Administration
		1240-04-0106	Staff
		1240-04-0107	Criminal Background Check and State Registry/Records Review Procedures
		1240-04-0108	Record Keeping
		1240-04-0109	Incident Reporting
		1240-04-0111	Supervision
		1240-04-0112	Health and Safety
		1240-04-0113	Food and Food Service
		1240-04-0114	Equipment for Children
		1240-04-0115	Program, Language, and Literacy Development
		1240-04-0116	Physical Facilities
		1240-04-0117	Transportation
		1240-04-0118	Emergency Preparedness
		1240-04-0119	Tennessee Professional Archive of Learning
		1240-04-0120	Specific Requirements for Family Child Care Homes
		1240-04-0121	Specific Requirements for Group Child Care Homes
		1240-04-0122	Specific Requirements for Child Care Centers
		1240-04-0123	Specific Requirements for Drop-In Child Care Centers
Human Services	<u>1240-04-07</u>	Report Cards and Rated Licensing for Child Care Agencies	
		1240-04-0701	Purpose and Scope
		1240-04-0702	Definitions
		1240-04-0703	Report Card Evaluation
		1240-04-0704	Program Assessment
		1240-04-0705	Child Care Centers
		1240-04-0706	Family Child Care Homes and Group Child Care Homes
		1240-04-0707	Star Quality Program
		1240-04-0708	Appeal Process
6/30/2022			
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-04</u>	In-Service Training Requirements	
		1110-0405	Course Curriculum Requirements

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 Page 3 of 3